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DWS RREEF Global Infrastructure Fund
Total Holdings as of 05/30/25
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Cusip/Sedol
03027X100
B1XH026
2466149
969457100
BDRO5CO
30161N101
69331C108
BX90C05
15189T107
65473P105
682680103
B4PT2P8
49456B101
049560105
23345M107
22822V101
209115104
BIMY6G0
B3SGMV5
BD6FXN3
78410G104
400506101
B1FH8J7
20441A102
6200882
BVRZ8L1
723484101
6895448
B13X013
7107551
16411R208
BO1BN57
B39J2M4
6436557
BNNTLN4
BTVMCY5
655844108
36168Q104
87612G101
BO9MI9F4
68235P108
6340078
6333937
BYYXJY9
816851109
400501102
293792107
84857L101
92333F101
6535517
981DNHII5

Ticker
AMT
DG
ENB
WMB
NG/
EXC
PCG
CLNX
CNP
NI
OKE
PPL
KMI
ATO
DTM
CCI
ED
TRP
KEY
RED
SBAC
PAC
SVT
SBS
TCL
AENA
PNW
9531
FGR
FRA
LNG
TRN
uu/

3
PNN
788
NSC
GFL
TRGP
ELI
OGS
135
2688
H
SRE
OMAB
EPD
SR
VG
1193

Security Name

AMERICAN TOWER CORP

VINCI SA

ENBRIDGE INC

WILLIAMS COS INC

NATIONAL GRID PLC

EXELON CORP

P G + E CORP

CELLNEX TELECOM SA
CENTERPOINT ENERGY INC
NISOURCE INC

ONEOK INC

PEMBINA PIPELINE CORP

KINDER MORGAN INC

ATMOS ENERGY CORP

DT MIDSTREAM INC

CROWN CASTLE INC
CONSOLIDATED EDISON INC

TC ENERGY CORP

KEYERA CORP

REDEIA CORP SA

SBA COMMUNICATIONS CORP
GRUPO AEROPORTUARIO PAC ADR
SEVERN TRENT PLC

CIA SANEAMENTO BASICO DE ADR
TRANSURBAN GROUP

AENA SME SA

PINNACLE WEST CAPITAL

TOKYO GAS CO LTD

EIFFAGE

FRAPORT AG FRANKFURT AIRPORT
CHENIERE ENERGY INC

TERNA RETE ELETTRICA NAZIONA
UNITED UTILITIES GROUP PLC
HONG KONG + CHINA GAS
PENNON GROUP PLC

CHINA TOWER CORP LTD H
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORP

GFL ENVIRONMENTAL INC SUB VT
TARGA RESOURCES CORP

ELIA GROUP SA/NV

ONE GAS INC

KUNLUN ENERGY CO LTD

ENN ENERGY HOLDINGS LTD
HYDRO ONE LTD

SEMPRA

GRUPO AEROPORTUARIO CEN ADR
ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS
SPIRE INC

VENTURE GLOBAL INC CLA
CHINA RESOURCES GAS GROUP LT
CENTRAL CASH MANAGEMENT FD

Portfolio Weight(%)

7.106%
7.022%
6.950%
5.550%
5.259%
4.817%
4.466%
4.060%
3.380%
3.276%
2.692%
2.517%
2.315%
2.213%
2.001%
1.985%
1.964%
1.898%
1.791%
1.748%
1.747%
1.709%
1.586%
1.473%
1.451%
1.391%
1.378%
1.357%
1.322%
1.318%
1.269%
1.052%
0.997%
0.983%
0.792%
0.768%
0.764%
0.754%
0.685%
0.575%
0.528%
0.486%
0.479%
0.409%
0.336%
0.330%
0.245%
0.241%
0.228%
0.186%
0.140%

Principal Amount
291,883.00
433,289.00

1,316,735.00
808,710.00
3,288,920.00
969,360.00
2,332,647.00
935,113.00
800,365.00
730,505.00
293,640.00
592,176.00
727,912.00
126,163.00
168,433.00
174,410.00
165,770.00
330,294.00
518,225.00
745,753.00
66,433.00
65,589.00
383,994.00
632,486.00
1,399,701.00
45,568.00
133,219.00
355,300.00
84,793.00
167,450.00
47,215.00
911,946.00
557,240.00
9,849,800.00
1,018,510.50
4,563,000.00
27,270.00
131,788.00
38,259.00
47,829.00
62,230.00
4,276,000.00
528,500.00
97,918.00
37,673.00
29,320.00
70,185.00
28,211.00
173,833.00
614,700.00
1,238,494.57

Final Maturity Date

12/01/2050

Market Value
62,652,685.95
61,915,436.96
61,281,644.22
48,935,042.10
46,373,808.34
42,477,355.20
39,375,081.36
35,803,024.79
29,805,592.60
28,884,167.70
23,737,857.60
22,192,306.39
20,410,652.48
19,514,892.84
17,641,672.42
17,502,043.50
17,321,307.30
16,736,725.15
15,795,789.52
15,411,129.00
15,405,148.37
15,067,760.97
13,984,621.11
12,991,262.44
12,793,863.53
12,262,425.23
12,153,569.37
11,963,087.67
11,659,292.64
11,617,011.54
11,189,482.85
9,275,733.01
8,791,832.37
8,667,612.96
6,984,953.41
6,773,707.77
6,738,962.40
6,646,068.84
6,042,243.87
5,066,884.48
4,652,314.80
4,280,853.45
4,226,058.84
3,605,345.97
2,960,721.07
2,910,303.20
2,163,101.70
2,123,724.08
2,011,247.81
1,638,447.41
1,238,494.57

Market Price
214.65
142.90

46.54
60.51
14.10
43.82
16.88
38.29
37.24
39.54
80.84
37.48
28.04
154.68
104.74
100.35
104.49
50.67
30.48
20.67
231.89
229.73
36.42
20.54
9.14
269.10
91.23
33.67
137.50
69.38
236.99
10.17
15.78
0.88
6.86
1.48
247.12
50.43
157.93
105.94
74.76
1.00
8.00
36.82
78.59
99.26
30.82
75.28
11.57
2.67
100.00

Coupon Rate
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00



Cusip/Sedol Ticker Security Name Portfolio Weight(%) Principal Amount Final Maturity Date Market Value Market Price Coupon Rate

52 CASHCAD CASH Canadian Dollar 0.022% - -- 197,777.63 - -
53 CASHHKD CASH Hong Kong Dollar 0.005% - - 44,524.57 - -
54 CASHEUR Euro 0.005% - - 44,343.57 - -
55 CASHGBP Pound Sterling 0.005% - -- 44,167.98 - -
56 CASHAUD CASH Australian Dollar 0.005% - - 41,597.89 - -
57 CASHJPY CASH Japanese Yen 0.005% -- - 40,924.03 -- --
58 CASHDKK Danish Krone 0.001% - -- 9,292.42 - -
59 CASHINR CASH India Rupee 0.001% - - 6,016.01 - -
60 CASHCHF Swiss Franc 0.000% - - 1,099.87 - -
61 CASHNZD CASH New Zealand Dollar 0.000% - -- 1,008.46 - -
62 CASHMXN CASH New Mexican Peso 0.000% - - 945.84 - -
63 CASHBRL CASH Brazilian Real 0.000% - - 924.26 - -
64 CASHIDR CASH Indonesia Rupiah 0.000% - -- 613.87 - -
65 CASHUSD Us Dollar -0.039% - - -346,645.78 - -

The portfolio holdings information above reflects the portfolio of the fund as of the stated date. The holdings are presented for informational purposes only and should not be considered a
replacement for portfolio holdings reported and/or filed for regulatory purposes. The holdings information is unaudited and holdings are subject to change. Portfolio Weight (%) refers to all
securities in the portfolio.

Because different calculation methods are used, the portfolio holdings information above may be different for the same period contained in the fund's annual and semiannual shareholder reports c
first and third quarter reports filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on Form N-PORT. Additionally, this data may differ from any holdings information found on firms' marketing
materials.

Before investing, carefully consider the fund’s investment objective, risks, charges and expenses. There is no assurance that the fund willachieve its investment objective. The fund is subject to
numerous risks, including investment risks.

For DWS open-end funds, please obtain a prospectus. To obtain an open-end fund summary prospectus, if available, or prospectus, download one from fundsus.dws.com, talk to your financial
representative or call (800) 728-3337. The summary prospectus and prospectus contain important information about the fund, including information regarding the fund’s objective, risks, charges
and expenses. Please read the prospectus carefully before you invest.

Closed-end funds, unlike open-end funds, are not continuously offered. There is a one-time public offering and once issued, shares of closed-end funds are sold in the open market through a stocl
exchange. Shares of closed-end funds frequently trade at a discount to net asset value. The price of the fund’s shares is determined by a number of factors, several of which are beyond the contro
of the fund. Therefore, the fund cannot predict whether its shares will trade at, below or above net asset value. Information on the investment objective, investment policies and principal risks for
each DWS closed-end fund appears in the fund’s most recent annual report. For further information on DWS closed-end funds, call (800) 349-4281.

War, terrorism, sanctions, economic uncertainty, trade disputes, public health crises and related geopolitical events have led and, in the future, may lead to significant disruptions in U.S. and world
economies and markets, which may lead to increased market volatility and may have significant adverse effects on the fund and its investments.

Fund risk: Stocks may decline in value. Any fund that concentrates in a particular segment of the market will generally be more volatile than a fund that invests more broadly. Investing in foreign securities
presents certain risks, such as currency fluctuations, political and economic changes, and market risks. Small company stocks tend to be more volatile than medium-sized or large company stocks. This fund is
non-diversified and can take larger positions in fewer issues, increasing its potential risk. The fund may lend securities to approved institutions. Please read the prospectus for details. Consider the investment
objective, risks, charges and expenses carefully before investing. For a summary prospectus, or prospectus that contains this and other information, download one from www.dws.com or talk to
your financial representative. Read the prospectus carefully before investing.

The brand DWS represents DWS Group GmbH & Co. KGaA and any of its subsidiaries such as DWS Distributors, Inc., which offers investment products, or DWS Investment Management Americas, Inc. and
RREEF America L.L.C., which offer advisory services.

Investment products: No bank guarantee | Not FDIC insured | May lose value

DWS Distributors, Inc.

222 South Riverside Plaza Chicago, IL 60606-5808
fundsus.dws.com e-mail service@dws.com

Tel (800) 621-1148 TDD (800) 972-3006

NOT FDIC INSURED MAY LOSE VALUE
NO BANK GUARANTEE NOT A DEPOSIT
NOT INSURED BY ANY FEDERAL GOVERNMENT AGENCY
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