

DWS RREEF Global Infrastructure Fund Total Holdings as of 05/30/25

	Cusip/Sedol	Ticker	Security Name	Portfolio Weight(%)	Principal Amount	Final Maturity Date	Market Value	Market Price	Coupon Rate
1	03027X100	AMT	AMERICAN TOWER CORP	7.106%	291,883.00		62,652,685.95	214.65	0.00
2	B1XH026	DG	VINCI SA	7.022%	433,289.00		61,915,436.96	142.90	0.00
3	2466149	ENB	ENBRIDGE INC	6.950%	1,316,735.00		61,281,644.22	46.54	0.00
4	969457100	WMB	WILLIAMS COS INC	5.550%	808,710.00		48,935,042.10	60.51	0.00
5	BDR05C0	NG/	NATIONAL GRID PLC	5.259%	3,288,920.00		46,373,808.34	14.10	0.00
6	30161N101	EXC	EXELON CORP	4.817%	969,360.00		42,477,355.20	43.82	0.00
7	69331C108	PCG	PG + ECORP	4.466%	2,332,647.00		39,375,081.36	16.88	0.00
8	BX90C05	CLNX	CELLNEX TELECOM SA	4.060%	935,113.00		35,803,024.79	38.29	0.00
9	15189T107	CNP	CENTERPOINT ENERGY INC	3.380%	800,365.00		29,805,592.60	37.24	0.00
10	65473P105	NI	NISOURCE INC	3.276%	730,505.00		28,884,167.70	39.54	0.00
11	682680103	OKE	ONEOK INC	2.692%	293,640.00		23,737,857.60	80.84	0.00
12	B4PT2P8	PPL	PEMBINA PIPELINE CORP	2.517%	592,176.00		22,192,306.39	37.48	0.00
13	49456B101	KMI	KINDER MORGAN INC	2.315%	727,912.00		20,410,652.48	28.04	0.00
14	049560105	ATO	ATMOS ENERGY CORP	2.213%	126,163.00		19,514,892.84	154.68	0.00
15	23345M107	DTM	DT MIDSTREAM INC	2.001%	168,433.00		17,641,672.42	104.74	0.00
16	22822V101	CCI	CROWN CASTLE INC	1.985%	174,410.00		17,502,043.50	100.35	0.00
17	209115104	ED	CONSOLIDATED EDISON INC	1.964%	165,770.00		17,321,307.30	104.49	0.00
18	BJMY6G0	TRP	TC ENERGY CORP	1.898%	330,294.00		16,736,725.15	50.67	0.00
19	B3SGMV5	KEY	KEYERA CORP	1.791%	518,225.00		15,795,789.52	30.48	0.00
20	BD6FXN3	RED	REDEIA CORP SA	1.748%	745,753.00		15,411,129.00	20.67	0.00
21	78410G104	SBAC	SBA COMMUNICATIONS CORP	1.747%	66,433.00		15,405,148.37	231.89	0.00
22	400506101	PAC	GRUPO AEROPORTUARIO PAC ADR	1.709%	65,589.00		15,067,760.97	229.73	0.00
23	B1FH8J7	SVT	SEVERN TRENT PLC	1.586%	383,994.00		13,984,621.11	36.42	0.00
24	20441A102	SBS	CIA SANEAMENTO BASICO DE ADR	1.473%	632,486.00		12,991,262.44	20.54	0.00
25	6200882	TCL	TRANSURBAN GROUP	1.451%	1,399,701.00		12,793,863.53	9.14	0.00
26	BVRZ8L1	AENA	AENA SME SA	1.391%	45,568.00		12,262,425.23	269.10	0.00
27	723484101	PNW	PINNACLE WEST CAPITAL	1.378%	133,219.00		12,153,569.37	91.23	0.00
28	6895448	9531	TOKYO GAS CO LTD	1.357%	355,300.00		11,963,087.67	33.67	0.00
29	B13X013	FGR	EIFFAGE	1.322%	84,793.00		11,659,292.64	137.50	0.00
30	7107551	FRA	FRAPORT AG FRANKFURT AIRPORT	1.318%	167,450.00		11,617,011.54	69.38	0.00
31	16411R208	LNG	CHENIERE ENERGY INC	1.269%	47,215.00		11,189,482.85	236.99	0.00
32	B01BN57	TRN	TERNA RETE ELETTRICA NAZIONA	1.052%	911,946.00		9,275,733.01	10.17	0.00
33	B39J2M4	UU/	UNITED UTILITIES GROUP PLC	0.997%	557,240.00		8,791,832.37	15.78	0.00
34	6436557	3	HONG KONG + CHINA GAS	0.983%	9,849,800.00		8,667,612.96	0.88	0.00
35	BNNTLN4	PNN	PENNON GROUP PLC	0.792%	1,018,510.50		6,984,953.41	6.86	0.00
36	BTVMCY5	788	CHINA TOWER CORP LTD H	0.768%	4,563,000.00		6,773,707.77	1.48	0.00
37	655844108	NSC	NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORP	0.764%	27,270.00		6,738,962.40	247.12	0.00
38	36168Q104	GFL	GFL ENVIRONMENTAL INC SUB VT	0.754%	131,788.00		6,646,068.84	50.43	0.00
39	87612G101	TRGP	TARGA RESOURCES CORP	0.685%	38,259.00		6,042,243.87	157.93	0.00
40	B09M9F4	ELI	ELIA GROUP SA/NV	0.575%	47,829.00		5,066,884.48	105.94	0.00
41	68235P108	OGS	ONE GAS INC	0.528%	62,230.00		4,652,314.80	74.76	0.00
42	6340078	135	KUNLUN ENERGY CO LTD	0.486%	4,276,000.00		4,280,853.45	1.00	0.00
43	6333937	2688	ENN ENERGY HOLDINGS LTD	0.479%	528,500.00		4,226,058.84	8.00	0.00
43	BYYXJY9	2000 H	HYDRO ONE LTD	0.409%	97,918.00		3,605,345.97	36.82	0.00
45	816851109	SRE	SEMPRA	0.409%	37,673.00		2,960,721.07	78.59	0.00
	400501109							99.26	0.00
46		OMAB	GRUPO AEROPORTUARIO CEN ADR	0.330%	29,320.00		2,910,303.20		
47	293792107	EPD	ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS	0.245%	70,185.00		2,163,101.70	30.82	0.00
48	84857L101	SR	SPIRE INC	0.241%	28,211.00		2,123,724.08	75.28	0.00
49	92333F101	VG	VENTURE GLOBAL INC CL A	0.228%	173,833.00		2,011,247.81	11.57	0.00
50	6535517	1193	CHINA RESOURCES GAS GROUP LT	0.186%	614,700.00	12/01/2050	1,638,447.41	2.67	0.00
51	981DNHII5		CENTRAL CASH MANAGEMENT FD	0.140%	1,238,494.57	12/01/2050	1,238,494.57	100.00	0.00

	Cusip/Sedol	Ticker	Security Name	Portfolio Weight(%)	Principal Amount	Final Maturity Date	Market Value	Market Price	Coupon Rate
52	CASHCAD		CASH Canadian Dollar	0.022%			197,777.63		
53	CASHHKD		CASH Hong Kong Dollar	0.005%			44,524.57		
54	CASHEUR		Euro	0.005%			44,343.57		
55	CASHGBP		Pound Sterling	0.005%			44,167.98		
56	CASHAUD		CASH Australian Dollar	0.005%			41,597.89		
57	CASHJPY		CASH Japanese Yen	0.005%			40,924.03		
58	CASHDKK		Danish Krone	0.001%			9,292.42		
59	CASHINR		CASH India Rupee	0.001%			6,016.01		
60	CASHCHF		Swiss Franc	0.000%			1,099.87		
61	CASHNZD		CASH New Zealand Dollar	0.000%			1,008.46		
62	CASHMXN		CASH New Mexican Peso	0.000%			945.84		
63	CASHBRL		CASH Brazilian Real	0.000%			924.26		
64	CASHIDR		CASH Indonesia Rupiah	0.000%			613.87		
65	CASHUSD		Us Dollar	-0.039%			-346,645.78		

The portfolio holdings information above reflects the portfolio of the fund as of the stated date. The holdings are presented for informational purposes only and should not be considered a replacement for portfolio holdings reported and/or filed for regulatory purposes. The holdings information is unaudited and holdings are subject to change. Portfolio Weight (%) refers to all securities in the portfolio.

Because different calculation methods are used, the portfolio holdings information above may be different for the same period contained in the fund's annual and semiannual shareholder reports of first and third quarter reports filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on Form N-PORT. Additionally, this data may differ from any holdings information found on firms' marketing materials.

Before investing, carefully consider the fund's investment objective, risks, charges and expenses. There is no assurance that the fund willachieve its investment objective. The fund is subject to numerous risks, including investment risks.

For DWS open-end funds, please obtain a prospectus. To obtain an open-end fund summary prospectus, if available, or prospectus, download one from fundsus.dws.com, talk to your financial representative or call (800) 728-3337. The summary prospectus and prospectus contain important information about the fund, including information regarding the fund's objective, risks, charges and expenses. Please read the prospectus carefully before you invest.

Closed-end funds, unlike open-end funds, are not continuously offered. There is a one-time public offering and once issued, shares of closed-end funds are sold in the open market through a stock exchange. Shares of closed-end funds frequently trade at a discount to net asset value. The price of the fund's shares is determined by a number of factors, several of which are beyond the control of the fund. Therefore, the fund cannot predict whether its shares will trade at, below or above net asset value. Information on the investment objective, investment policies and principal risks for each DWS closed-end fund appears in the fund's most recent annual report. For further information on DWS closed-end funds, call (800) 349-4281.

War, terrorism, sanctions, economic uncertainty, trade disputes, public health crises and related geopolitical events have led and, in the future, may lead to significant disruptions in U.S. and world economies and markets, which may lead to increased market volatility and may have significant adverse effects on the fund and its investments.

Fund risk: Stocks may decline in value. Any fund that concentrates in a particular segment of the market will generally be more volatile than a fund that invests more broadly. Investing in foreign securities presents certain risks, such as currency fluctuations, political and economic changes, and market risks. Small company stocks tend to be more volatile than medium-sized or large company stocks. This fund is non-diversified and can take larger positions in fewer issues, increasing its potential risk. The fund may lend securities to approved institutions. Please read the prospectus for details. Consider the investment objective, risks, charges and expenses carefully before investing. For a summary prospectus, or prospectus that contains this and other information, download one from www.dws.com or talk to your financial representative. Read the prospectus carefully before investing.

The brand DWS represents DWS Group GmbH & Co. KGaA and any of its subsidiaries such as DWS Distributors, Inc., which offers investment products, or DWS Investment Management Americas, Inc. and RREEF America L.L.C., which offer advisory services.

Investment products: No bank guarantee | Not FDIC insured | May lose value

DWS Distributors, Inc.

222 South Riverside Plaza Chicago, IL 60606-5808 fundsus.dws.com e-mail service@dws.com Tel (800) 621-1148 TDD (800) 972-3006

NOT FDIC INSURED MAY LOSE VALUE
NO BANK GUARANTEE NOT A DEPOSIT
NOT INSURED BY ANY FEDERAL GOVERNMENT AGENCY

R-005024-12 (6/24)